Your Ref: SCP5010T
Our Ref : 190342/04

Mdm Yong Wei Wen
Correspondence Address :

c/o M/s K. Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd
160 Sin Ming Drive #02-20

Sin Ming AutoCity

Singapore 575722

Date : 13 September 2021

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
Motor Claims Dept

8 Shenton Way #24-01
AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 1198 M AND SCP 5010 T ALONG SINGAPORE
WOODLAND CUSTOM TOWARDS S’PORE ON 07 APRIL 2019

I am the owner of the m/vehicle SLE 1198 M which was involved
in the above accident.

My vehicle sustained damages as a result of the said accident and
I am now claiming against you for the followings:—

1. Costs of repairs o % & i % $ 1,746.03
2. Loss of U&E‘of vehicle at $ SC Car Rental
per day for (08 day(s) e T .. e $ 960.00
3. Police documents/Search fees e s - - $ 2
4. Surveyor report fee $ "
Total: $ 2,706.03

Please advise whether you are prepared to settle my claim as
outlined above. As I have yet to settle my repair bill with my
repairers, I hereby authorise my repairers and/or their
representatives to negotiate/compromise settlement of above claim
on my behalf.

Looking forward to hear from you soon.

Yours faithfully,

encl.



Letter of Authorization

To Whom It May Concern

) 07 APRIL 2019 . . SLE1198M & SCP5010T
Accident on involving

SINGAPORE WOODLANDS CUSTOM TOWARDS SINGAPORE
Along

e ONG WEI WEN NRIC NO. _SXXXX628D of

BLK 633 HOUGANG AVENUE 8 #02-03, SINGAPORE 530633

owner of Motor Vehicle Registration No SLE 1198M insured by

DIRECT ASIA INSURANCE (S'PORE) PTE LTD MT/00571835

under Policy No

K. KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD
do hereby authorize M/s -as may/our

representativé with full authority to write, negotiate and setile claim for damages on mylour

. SCP5010 T
behalf against the owner and for driver of Motor Vehicle Regn No.

in regard to the above wentioned accident

[ /We also consent to the agreed settlement sum be made in favour of my/our representative,

M/s K. KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD and the said

payment be forwarded to them to be construed as full and final discharge of my/our claim.

Y

Owner’ Sigﬁa‘u’ire & Company Stamp

27/06/2019
Date




AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No: SCP 5010T {Insd veh)
SLE 1198M (TP veh) Model: MERCEDES BENZ B180 (R16 Bl)
Date of Accident/ Time: 07/04/2019 1595¢c
Repair Estimate 5 3.135.26
Final Repair Cost W/GST $ | 1.746.03
Loss of Use S daysat$ per day
Rental (if any) 15 600.00 6 daysat$s 100 per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee 5 |
Qthers: 5
$
Final Settlement Sum $ 1 2,346.03
Payee Name : K Kim Hin Auto Pte Ltd
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [ 1 NO (Kindlyindicatebelow)
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/0 BOLA Scenario No: 27
BOLA Liability: __ 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks: —’
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim

per the NIMA rates.

We/l confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their
policyhelder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/futuselarising from this accident.

4
/ Signature of M&presentatiwe / Workshop stamp Signature of Witn¥ss|/ \&crksxzj;mp (if applicable)

AZ Name of Witness:  AZ42.

Name of Representative: _Dz4
Date: 28 .1 3057

4 [}
Date: ¥ 0 20 P W

Xea,

Signature of AXA's surveyor/repr
Name of AXA’s surveyor /Representative:

P 2911212021

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M)
8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811
AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg




CO. REG. NO: 199402370D
—— o a»  GSTNO: M2-0123250-3

1 o aman | -
TAX CLAIM INVOICE A X B\ VI 1IN J I 1] JAUTOPTELTD |

SEEREMAFTRLF
160 Sin Ming—grive, #02-20, . No: 124185

Sin Ming AutoCity, Singapore 575722
Tel: 6452 7018 Fax: 6458 3895
Email: service@kkimhin.com.sg

Accident Date : 07-Apr-2019 Date : 10-Sep-2021
Our Ref : 190342 / MARGARET PAGE : 1

AXA INSURANCE PRIVATE LIMITED
8 SHENTON WAY

#24-01 AXA TOWER

Singapore 068811

FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR MERCEDES BENZ B180 1595cc (2014) SLE1198M

1 pc RR Bumper step plate 100.00 c
1 pc L/R bumper moulding 72.00 c
1 pc R/R bumper moulding 72.00 ¢
1 pc RR inner bumper part 58.00 ¢
1 pc Star emblem 25.00 ¢
327.00
Add 15% 49.05
—————————— 376.05
Audatex fee 42.00
Rewrap chrome mould $120@2pcs 240.00
Rewrap to chrome mould bumper 190.00
top chrome
To remove, cut out damaged parts, 1 783.75
panel beating, welding, align, 1
refix and to renew affected parts.]
To remove and refit reverse sensor]
assy. ]
To putty and respray on affected ]
portions. 1
1,631.80
Add 7% GST : 114.23
Total : S$ 1,746.03
Singapore Dollars One Thousand Seven Hundred
and Forty Six and Cents Three Only
2REARBATRA G

K. KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD

-----




-

C CAR RENTAL PTE’ LTD. Co. Reg. No.: 201323288W

160 Sin Ming Drive #02-20 Sin Ming AutoCity Singapore 575722

Tel: 6452 7684 Fax: 6454 9575

RENTAL AGREEMENT No: 31174
Vehicle No. Make / Model
SN 4624 7 Toyd #ihs (68
HIRER'S PARTICULARS
Name Von /i WEY WEN &Y $ cts
¢ Day(s) @SS$ ! 24> ?é{; Iz2y]
" BUC 22 Hoong Avg § Weeky @53
# 0 -0% g(gggbgg\i) Month(s) @ S$
7
Insurance
Telephone (Home) : Additional Rental Payable
(Office) : Surcharge of Fuel
H/Phone : GT Lf'b_D 83%
NRIC or Passport No: S 8’1P'2,3 L2e D Total ?é@ 2
Nationality ] : Less Deposit (Cash / Cheque No. )
Date of Birth : 3 l 90 lﬂ %Lf, Age Balance Payable / Refundable
Driving Licence No : ; Expires : Refund Received (Cash / Cheque No. )
Type + Local / Int’] Issued Note: 1) Hirer is liable for all parking fines and traffic

Driving Experience

DRIVER'S PARTICULARS

(If different from Hirer)

Name

Address

- B 625 Hevwou Ave d

#0203 Q(sT0i33)

Telephone (Home) :

(Office) :

H/Phone : 9 02350 81.
NRIC or Passport No: S 9"927 & L,Ldf J
Nationality
Date of Birth Age
Driving Licence No : Expires :

violations.

(S$_2cTD 0 ) will dpply.

2) Excess - In the event of any accident, the Hirer is
liable to pay first (S$ 9o oo ) plus loss of
earnings before the damaged vehicle is being repaired.

) Young ( £ 725«»), Inexperienced ( é >Z'14 )
or Aged driver b , additional excéss of

) Windscreen claim of $100 will apply if hit by stone,
otherwise full price will apply.

I/We declare that the above particulars are true and correct in
every respect and I/'We have read and understood the terms
and conditions of the Hire Agreement printed overleaf.

© N

Stamp & Sign}{ujt of Hirer

Signatgre Drije‘r
(If differént fronVHirer)

Type : Local / Int’l Issued

Driving Experience : Date Date

Date Out 24*6-’? (M@'N’) o Date In 2. £ 9

Time Out fo ke 3 O -A’n/\ (AM ) PM Time In é —{“’Z,L ' AM /@)
Mileage at Delivery / Pick-up " Mileage on Returning

Fuel Level at Delivery / Pick-up 1 E | 1/a | 12 | 3a ! F l Fuel on Returning | E | 1/4 |l/2 | 34 | F ’

Surcharge of Fuel will be at S$ per 1/4 tank

Kindly note the following:

]

Remarks:

—

al

own vel - SLE 19€ M

¢

No drivers below 23 years old are allowed to drive; ‘)

Driving to Malaysia is strictly not allowed.

J

N
[

==



! VV Auto

g = Consultants
SN B m Ple Ltd

51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (063) 62564315

11 JULY 2019

REBECCA NG MUI QUEE
293 BISHAN STREET 22
#10-89 BISHAN HEIGHTS
SINGAPORE 570293

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM19006511/Gpa3 // SOM01JV7

YOUR REF : SCP 5010T
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCP 5010T AND SLE 1198M ALONG/AT WOODLANDS

CHECKPOINT ON 07/04/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from K KIM HIN AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD acting on behalf
of the owner of SLE 1198M against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour
as it is head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with
the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and
according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and
defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally
expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

chewht@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre.
The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

e Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any) :

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Copy of the letter of authorization

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you
are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

e & o o @ o o



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the
Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our
prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of
Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email itto
cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed
of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at Ms Chew Hsiao Tong(LKK
Handler) 6742 3197 or chewht@lkkauto.com Please quote our claim reference when you contact us
that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@Ikkauto.com

cc AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD



12/29/21, 8:43 AM VendorEngage

« Service Request Details

CC4/ASM19006511/Gpa3 #*

7 April 2019

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Third Party Vehicle Damage

11 Apr2019 8:58:03 AM

6 August 2021

27 June 2020

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

PAST DUE: Report that your work is blocked, and modify the Expected Completion Date.

Complete Work

https://vendor.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/ClaimApplication/dist/html/index-vendor.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=123966 1/6



12/29/21, 8:43 AM VendorEngage

Insured

NG MUI QUEE REBECCA 293 BISHAN STREET 22, #10-89 BISHAN HEIGHTS, 570293, Singapore BIZ@WIIA.BIZ

Vehicle Information
SLE1198M
TPVD MERCEDES-BENZ

UNKNOWN

Service Address

Primary Contact
K KIM HIN AUTO PTE LTD (VP)
160 Sin Ming Drive, #, #01-114, Sing Ming, 575722, Singapore

96222116
service@kkimhin.com.sg

Claim Handler
KOH Janice

janice.kohlc@axa.com.sg

https://vendor.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/ClaimApplication/dist/html/index-vendor.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=123966 2/6



12/29/21, 8:43 AM

VendorEngage

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

18/12/21 2:35 PM
KOH Janice

<TP - Mandate IA> - S9M01JV7 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCP
5010T(Ol) & SLE 1198M(TP) ON 07/04/2019]

please proceed. thanks

-

(2]
17/12/21 1:24 PM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

RE: Re:<TP - Mandate IA> - SOM01JV7 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCP
5010T(Ol) & SLE 1198M(TP) ON 07/04/2019]

Hi, For LOR, 3rd party rejected our offer at 5days...
=

15/9/212:22 PM
KOH Janice

Re:<TP - Mandate I1A> - SOM01JV7 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCP
5010T(Ol) & SLE 1198M(TP) ON 07/04/2019]

HI Xt, we rec LOD from K Kim Him. please liaise wi...

*

7/9/21 3:59 PM
KOH Janice

Re:<TP - Mandate IA> - SOM01JV7 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCP
5010T(Ol) & SLE 1198M(TP) ON 07/04/2019]

hi XT, please proceed to offer $2,053.48(if claim ...
L

https://vendor.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/ClaimApplication/dist/html/index-vendor.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=123966 3/6



12/29/21, 8:43 AM

VendorEngage

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

<TP - Mandate IA> - S9M01JV7 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCP
5010T(OIl) & SLE 1198M(TP) ON 07/04/2019]

Liability: 100%. Insured rolled forward and collid...
L

29/6/21 8:35 AM
ANG Richard

Re:RE: Re:RE: Re:RE: <Request for DS> - SOM01JV7 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SCP 5010T(Ol) & SLE 1198M(TP) ON 07/04/2019]

Hi, pls advise status of TP's claim. TY.

-

7]
5/8/20 1:11 PM
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

RE: Re:RE: Re:RE: <Request for DS> - SOM01JV7 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SCP 5010T(Ol) & SLE 1198M(TP) ON 07/04/2019]

Hi, We are pending resurvey to confirm on check/qu...

*=

23/7/20 3:58 PM
ANG Richard

Re:RE: Re:RE: <Request for DS>- SOM01JV7 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SCP 5010T(Ol) & SLE 1198M(TP) ON 07/04/2019]

Pls advise status of TP claim. TY.

*-

7
16/12/199:29 AM

https://vendor.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/ClaimApplication/dist/html/index-vendor.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=123966 4/6



12/29/21, 8:43 AM

VendorEngage

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

Hi, Pending COR recommendation by surveyor. We wil...

-

15/12/19 9:27 PM
ANG Richard

Re:RE: <Request for DS> - SOM01JVT7 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCP
5010T(Ol) & SLE 1198M(TP) ON 07/04/2019]

Pls advise status of TP claim. TY.

-

16/7/1910:29 PM
ANG Richard

Re:RE: <Request for DS> - SOMO1JV7 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCP
5010T(Ol) & SLE 1198M(TP) ON 07/04/2019]

Pls also engage Ol on TP's claim & video footage....

*=

16/7/19 10:29 PM
ANG Richard

Re:RE: <Request for DS> - SOM01JV7 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCP
5010T(Ol) & SLE 1198M(TP) ON 07/04/2019]

HI, pls proceed to DS. TY.
=

7
13/7/19 11:40 AM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

RE: <Request for DS> - SOM01JV7 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCP
5010T(Ol) & SLE 1198M(TP) ON 07/04/2019]

https://vendor.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/ClaimApplication/dist/html/index-vendor.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=123966 5/6



12/29/21, 8:43 AM

VendorEngage

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

10/7/19 12:11 PM
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

<Request for DS> - SOM01JV7 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCP
5010T(Ol) & SLE 1198M(TP) ON 07/04/2019]

Liability: 100%. Third party video shows that Ol v...
L

27/6/19 11:14 AM
ANG Richard

Pls attend to the TP's survey. TY.

*

https://vendor.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/ClaimApplication/dist/html/index-vendor.html#/service-requests/?serviceRequestNumber=123966 6/6



